/..{éa' 2N AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT NO. 071415
P The following amendments are hereby incorporated into the contract
% & documents for the below stated project:

e ——— e e

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 071415
LEGAL SERVICES

SAMANTHA SUE ELLEDGE, PLLC

Effective July 29, 2015, Gila County and Samantha Sue Elledge, PLLC entered into a contract, in an
amount of $10,000, whereby Samantha Sue Elledge, PLLC agreed to provide Legal Services to the
Superior Court in Gila County.

Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Contract No. 071415 was executed on November 03,
2015 to increase the original contract amount by Twenty-Thousand dollars and no/100’s ($20,000),
for a new total contract amount of Thirty Thousand dollars and no/100’s ($30,000), for the contract
term of July 01, 2015 to June 30, 2016. It is understood, by both parties, that the increase will only be
drawn upon as the caseloads warrant.

Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Contract No. 071415 was executed on April 13, 2016
to increase the amended contract amount by Ten-Thousand dollars and no/100’s ($10,000), for a new
total contract amount of Forty Thousand dollars and no/100’s ($40,000), for the contract term of July
01, 2015 to June 30, 2016. Itis understood, by both parties, that the increase will only be drawn upon
as the caseloads warrant.

The Gila County Superior Court would like to increase the amended contract amount by an additional
Four Thousand Six Hundred dollars and no/100’s, to provide legal services for indigent citizens.
Attorney Elledge has exceeded the amended contract amount of $40,000.00. An additional $4,600.00
is projected to cover the remainder of the contract term

Amendment No. 3 to Professional Services Contract No. 071415 will serve to increase the
amended contract amount by Four Thousand Six Hundred dollars and no/100’s ($4,600.00), for a new
total contract amount of Forty-Four Thousand, Six Hundred dollars and no/100’s ($44,600), for the
contract term of July 01, 2015 to June 30, 2016. Itis understood, by both parties, that the increase will
only be drawn upon as the caseloads warrant.

All other terms and conditions of the original agreement shall remain in full force and effect during
the July 01, 2015 to June 30, 2016 term of the contract.

e S e e s e e e
Amendment No. 3/Contract 071415/Legal Services/Samantha Sue Elledge, PLLC. Page 1of 1




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, two (2) identical copies of this amendment, each which shall include original
signatures and for all purposes be deemed an original thereof, have been duly executed by the parties

hereinabove named, on this__ /St~  dayof_ ~ S v\ A€ ,2016.
GILA COUNTY: SS
Don E. McDaniel, Jr., County apager Samantha Sue Elledge L C

Date: &/l /?
; ; Print Name

e~~~
Amendment No. 3/Contract 071415/Legal Services/Samantha Sue Elledge, PLLC. Page 20f 1



